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Date Amount Receip.,
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ASSIGNMENTS

To WhomDate

Name WILLIAM V. CROOK. . ····••·••···············•·..••······ ..········-------------------
By tr~ Ra~_..:S. 1.0..I .

Address ~.~~~~Y ..9F, .. &oe:d .
.......Eistoliver,OR 97h

Date filed ~:1:'.~.~ 6, ..1973 .
Priority ~~.?.~ ?..~T~~.!.!.,.f .
Action suspendeduntil .L.: .,.s.d-:c .

Return to applicant · .
Date of approval .July.I5, 1975......

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ...Ju)y.l,±9I6.......
Date for completion .9.~~2.~~E.J.., J'.:!.7.7. .

Extended to .

' ··············· ·····. . ····························· ···································-··---·· ·~··········· ..
REMARKS

0.098.e.£.s. from..gn.named..creek.Pistol..River)...for..the..irrigation..of..6.5..acres...............

Date for application of waterOctgber.2,1918.......
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" m1ea .1wok8.2..1.1.,19.5........
Form "B Ilea ...Mucus.lei).IL.\AXIS.........
Form "C" filed CLc°L~..S,?'f;..,-..!.f..2%. .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .MAK ~.J.S.8..9. .
root reserve4. 1MY3g1989
Date certificate issued ·········--·················--························
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FonnB

FormA ApplicationNo...6..9./.i..?:-:

~
ll..lkA
>

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, Jd:,::;.~.A'.hi .k.. C.r.:.C?.A.K , the h0lder of PermitNo..--a.'!?...!'<ffr!:
to ~propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual cons:tructicm of the works described
theinon the /..~~dayof d..4?..n.-~ - ~.~.- , rn.Z.J.
?gg@a: ..pg.gr...age2..,2...2.,Zgap,2..g..al..,g....a
g:? U LIJ )ri;~ approprllitor shoU!d ntntc Uie m·nnn~cr o_t1i'-c'11,l.rinins co_nstructlon wpd<, number&:fi\.cn !>ffll>l.oycd, Iha amount of work complet

~.!.'.§.!~.ff..P.::;:..o..:1 ,P.../,1-.-:!._.'f:••.•••f.!1.,.:Y.d.. /).L.Yl.r:v....r. ;.. f1<///4,4~ 2.£r..1.,_;f):.1 ~.r.1ix:."!.f../4.~ .
r-\Jp (g) th7date of this statemerfi, and nny a·ddlU0ru1l lnfolTIU\Uon which mllallfcnd to sbo~e beginning o! wor.k 1n llood !n1W. F> (/):i .. .. ~-
0...~..LIJ. •.... ·••·•·· ..••••••••..•.••• ·•••·••••••• •••.....••••••.•••.•.•..•••••••.•••••-••••••••-•••••-••••••••-••.•.••...•••.•••••.•••. •••••••••·• ..••..•.•••.....••.•.•....••••...••.•.••.•.•••••• ·••.•···,•••••••••

j@var.#;±;
S: (S!irnature of Applicant) (Address)

SP4006-110
Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is begun.

FormC
IMPORTANT-This form is a not\ce to the State Engineer that perrruttee is ready tomakefinal proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued b_ased on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the fina.l proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filln.g of this Form C. ·

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be malleJI to the State Engineer until all of the land de
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate und~ this permit at any fime, has actually been irrigated. "

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Slllem, Oregon 97310, when an of tlie water hasbeen applied. · ·

ti ApplicationNo....~<?./..?..?-
Cl ?. NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

f/:..~.'.l/4g_m JI... Cr..-.o.ak __········-···················--··········1 the holder of Permit No Z?'?2'i:5~ o¾
~o a_~pr1prfate the public waters of the state of Oregon, cdletely applie~d the w.aters to a ben_eficial use 0
accordancewith the terms of said permit, on the ......L.<2.=._. day •~·'"······················• ;92.J'.

52,2..5=2
.a.s

./.E~·····;s;~~i~·~;·.;.:;~ii~~~ii···············••·••·-··········,· .~Pd:-L~...~4?..~.8..~21'?.'?.'.Y
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CURRY

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WILLIAM V. CROOK
ARCH ROCK SOUTH
PISTOL RIVER, OREGON 97444

confirms the right to use the waters of AN UNNAMED CREEK, a tributary
of PISTOL RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 6.5 ACRES.

The right has been
is MARCH 6, 1973.
FOOT PER SECOND or
point of diversion

perfected under Permit
The right is limited

its equivalent in case
from the source.

37855. The date of priority
to not more than 0.08 CUBIC
of rotation, measured at the

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 29, T 38 S, R 14 W, W.M.; 5 FEET
SOUTH AND 490 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 29.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

LOT 2 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4) 5.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 1.5 ACRES

SECTION 29
TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

50122.LMJ

restricted
The right
Resources
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Name

Address

Appiication No. S0122

}•llllam v. CTook ~1'!cN
/tskey creekRd,) ­
Pl1tol RlveT, Oil 97444

Certificate No.

JfJ-c;F ~;1TIf

Source ofwate'I' supply Unnamed CTeek, trlb. t Pbtol River

~~ /r:Jse b:dgati.a. · I
Point of diversion 5' S &. 490' E £Tom S cor,, Lot 2, ~be!sfl&--witbinrSE.\:NW~ 1 Hc.29,

T,38 S,, R1 , .M; Curr,y ,Cou~
Number of acres 605

Ic.a DESCRIPTION OF LMID '110 BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

extended to

extended to

Twp. Ranae Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE \4 NW, sw SE% NE NW% SW•' SE''' NE¼ NW sw% SE NE NW, sw, SE.. ..

' # -/4 -38 s 14 29 11.5 ' • -- ----- \.__ '&I.
I -- ......_-·- '--·-·· ..........r '

...
I » ) r"

;'4 I/ '- I-L ......._ I I/ I I _5~ ,v '',t,/ , I I I / ) /9 ,,.McI , . -, , ,. I. ,

/= t!_W" 'L ·,r 0 u' .
I I I ,c..... t) tJ< kt ...., ... ... ., • :> •

' f ,

.
~ --~
' . uud ;-

. . r"#jPriority date March 6, 1973 er; -·aAmount ofwater o.os c.t.s. , ' 1·era%dgTime limit to begin construction 7•16-76 "cn .·. ; '~.....:.~...: .....
Time limit to complete construction 10•1-77 extended to

Time limit to completely apply water 10•l-78 extended to

Remarks: Ltmitatloua 1/80J:li c.f.a. s 2\ a.f.
I....:

V

----------
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WAiER F:JLl'NG FOR
WMo ~ CROOk IN
SEC. 2 91 T. 38S,,, R. /Ir -
W,w.M., CUR RY co.,,
OR GON

Sc a. Ie : / in.= 10oOft
Feb Jo/ 73

Permit No. _



December 16, 1975 File 50122

William WV. Crook
Whiskey Cr. Road
Pistol River, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Crook:

Thank you for sending us your statements to the effect that the con­
struction work of your project has been completed.

I do not know which water right you are referring to in your letter
of November 14, 1975, but if it is a perfected and developed right, as
evidenced by a certificate of water right, an application may be submitted
by the owner of the land upon which the diversion point is located
requesting a change in point of diversion. The Watermaster, our field
representative, would be advised of the request and he would have to
investigate the possibility of the change effecting other water right
users. If the change would not injure an existing water right and if
the request were granted, the date of priority would not be lost.

If I have misunderstood your letter and you are referring to your
permit number 37855 which grants the right to the use of water from
an unnamed creek for the irrigation of 6.5 acres, we will have to
be advised that water has been used to the full extent intended and a field
inspection of the project made by this office before any changes can
be made.

I have enclosed an assignment form for your use. If just a portion of
permit 37855 ls to be assigned to a new owner, the legal description
of the property whould also be included on the assignment form, It is
to be signed and returned along with a $2,00 recording fee.

Sincerely,

Thomas E, Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:cc



RECEIVED
NOV 1 71975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



Ji1liam V. Crook
lhiskey Cr. Road
Pistol River, OR

Dear Mr. Crook:

97444

January 22, 1974

50122

This will acknowledge return of your completed
application No. 50122 and map.

Your application is in satisfactory form far
approval by the issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

WJO:mjf



WilliEITI V. Crook
Whiskey Cr. Raad
Pistol River, R 97444

ugust 25, 1975

37855 with a map print.

50122
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September 20, 1973

William v. Crook
ulhiskey Cr. Road
Pistol River, OR 97444

Dear Mr. Crook:

We have been withholding action on your application
No. 50122 pending receipt of a reply from you regarding
the information to be supplied in item No. • To date,
we have not received a reply.

Therefore, I am returning your application and map for
completion. As mentioned in my previous letters of
March 26 and July 19, 1973, the latter part of item
No. 4 on your application must be completed by locating
the point of diversion with respect to the proper quarter­
quarter section.

Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain
its priority date, it must be received in this office
on or before November 20, 1973.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

uJ0:m1f
Enclosures

50122



July 19, 1973

·.:illiam V. Crook
'hiskey Cr. Road
a,stol River, 0R 97444

Dear Mr. Crook:

This will acknowled,;e return of your application No. 50122 and map.

its mentioned in my r,revious correspondence, the latter part of itern
lo. '+ on your aplication must be completed by locating the point of
diversion with respect to the proper quarter-quarter section. Ac­
cording to the distances iven in the first part of item No. 4 and
according to your map, the point of diversion would be located within
the s;::. :; ·.. of ~ection 29, Township 38 South, Range 14 , est'.

Rather than return the application, I can enter the required infor­
mation if y9u wiJl advise me of the location of the point of diversion.
I will need yo\J.r ,~r.itten a.uthorizatiqn to make the addition._ to your
application.

Further action on your application will be with.held for q. rejlsonabl_e
length of time ~ending your reply.

Vecy truly yours,

AI J. OVC«
Assistant

50122



'arch 26, 1973

\1illiar:i V. Crook
\-/hislcey Cr. Road
Pistol River, 0~ 97441+

Dear Mr. Crook:

'rhis will acknowledg·e your application for o. pemit to appro­
;iriate 0.099 cubic foot of water :rer second fro:n an unnamed
creek for the irrigation 6.5 acres. The nap prepared on tracin;
paper and fees of ;20.00 were A.lso received. Our r•:weirt num­
be red 36289 is enclosed. Your a?plico.tion has been filed and
nur.1bered 50122.

It will be necessary for you to furtl.er co1:1plete the lntter
part of it0!.1 :fo. 4 by loc,1tin,'{ tne point of diversion with
respect to the proper qunrter qua!'ter section. .\ccording to
your mo.p and the distncos riven in tho firot port of ite!i
~fo. 4, tho -coint of diversion would be locatod within the 1 ~. tf •
of ~ection 29. If oo, thio information ohould bo 1-;1ven.

Itema 11 throu,Rh l~· on :your o.ppliontion :nuot be complot•"d.

I nm rcturnioe y')ur npplion tion 'lnd :'llllp for corroc tion nnd
oomplotion. 'Pho 4,.pr,lio11 tion io ondor~od oo thnt in ordor to
retnin ito rriority dnto, it muat be roooivod in thio office
on or before May 29, 1973.

Very truly youro,

YI J. O7013
.\eoiotnnt

WJO,mjf
Enolouroo

50122
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